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Gerflor ARAFLEX—
FUTSAL COURT

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :
4
26
v

Over all dimensions : 46 x 26 m
Playing area: 40 x 20 m

Red Blue

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Blue 28x20.50m 6430
Surrounding Red 8x 2050 m tobo outinto 13m 6180
Metal pallets 8 units 08700057
AT7 single sided tape 8rolls H2060001
Double side tape D210 22rolls 088T0001
White gameline 8 cm 14 rolls H1970004
Double side tape unroller 1 unit 7 H3720001
Traciflex 5 units per competition day 085P0001
Welding rod - Red 0746 3rolls H2096180
Welding rod - Dark Blue 2919 7 rolls H2096430

3 Gameline marking device 1 unit 087X0001



FUTSAL REFERENCE

) Asian Futsal Cup,
~ Kuwait 2022

P Wood Blue & Roja




Gerflor TARAFLEX
Getflor HANDBALL COURT T

WITH 6M AREA
PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :
44
< >
| Om 50 A
24
v

Over all dimensions : 44x 24m
Playing area: 40x 20m

Black Lagoon

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Lagoon ~ 12x20.5m + 4x16.5m + 4x15.5m + 8x14.5m 6445
6M area Black 3x24.5m + 1x22m + 1x16.5m 6830
Surrounding Black 6x22m + 2x20m 6830
Metal pallets 6 units 087Q0057
AT7 single sided tape 8rolls H2060001
Double side tape D210 22 rolls 08870001
White gameline 8 cm 10rolls H1970004
Double side tape unroller 1 unit 7 H3720001
Gameline marking device with cutter 1 unit 087X0001
Traciflex 5 units per competition day 085P0001
Welding rod - Light Blue 0141 6 rolls H2096445
Welding rod - Black 0675 4rolls H2096830



HANDBALL REFERENCES

v

IHF World Championship
Women 2022

v Blue & Gold

* EHF Euro Men 2022

v Blue & Lagoon

IHF World Championship
Men 2023

v Blue & Gold




Gerflor TARAFLEX
_— HANDBALL COURT Co

WITHOUT 6M AREA

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

Over all dimension: 44 x 24 m
Playing area: 40 x 20 m

Black Lagoon

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Lagoon 28x20.5m 6445
Surrounding Black 6x22m + 2x20m 6830
Double side tape D210 22rolls 08870001
AT7 single sided tape 8rolls H2060001
Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001
White gameline 8 cm 10rolls H1970004
Gameline marking device 1 unit 087W0001
Traciflex 5 units per competition day 085P0001
Welding rod - Black 0675 2rolls H2096830
Welding rod - Light Blue 0141 7 rolls H2096445



HANDBALL IDEAS

o> Terracotta & Mint Green

v Anthracite & Lagoon

v Forest & Spring




VOLLEYBALL COURT

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

<

TARAFLEX

— SPORTS FLOORING —

Over all dimension : 36x 21m
Playing area: 18x 9m

Coral Teal

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Coral 6x18m 6146
Surrounding Teal 182XX1281n;1 6431

Double side tape D210 12rolls 08870001

AT7 single sided tape 6rolls H2060001

Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001

White gameline 8 cm 5rolls H1970004

Traciflex 2 units per competiti07n day 085P0001

Welding rod - Medium Pink 0156 2rolls H2096146

Welding rod - Medium Green 0782 4rolls H2096431

Metal pallets 5 units 087Q0057



VOLLEYBALL REFERENCES
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' World Final Qualification,
- Japan

v Coral & Teal

’ Olympic Games 2016,
Brasil

v Coral & Teal

v Black & Sand
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Gerflor TARAFLEX

— SPORTS FLOORING —

VOLLEYBALL COURT

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :
A
21
v

Over all dimension: 36 x 21m

Playing area: 18 x 9m

Coral Teal Terracotta
Quantity to Order (per court)
Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Side area Coral 4 x18m 6146
3M area Terracotta 2x20.5m 6038
Surrounding Teal 8x18m + 12x21m 6431
AT7 single sided tape 6 rolls H2060001
Double side tape D210 12rolls 08870001
White gameline 8 cm 5rolls H1970004
Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001
Traciflex 2 units per competition gjay 085P0001
Welding rod - Medium Pink 0156 1 roll H2096146
Welding rod - Medium Green 0782 4rolls H2096431
Welding rod - Terracotta 6038 1roll H2092806
11 Metal pallets 5 units 087Q0057



VOLLEYBALL REFERENCES

Q Men World League, ]]’3 f||

H

Brasil . ‘ )

o> Teal, Coral & Terracotta

Volleyball Nations League,
Turkiye

v Light Cherry, Wood Oak &
Blue

PlusE  mamm o T 0= oo <

2022 World Championships,
Poland
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o> Coral, Terracotta & Teal
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Gerflor TARAFLEX
BADMINTON COURT

— SPORTS FLOORING —

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

v

8.10

v

Playing area: 16 x 8.10 m

Mint Green

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Number of units Item Code
Badminton kit Mint Green 1 box H7416570
Double side tape D210 1roll 088T0001
Traciflex 1 unit per competition day 085P0001

Complete kit including

« 3rolls of sports flooring with gamelines

« 2 \Velcro strips

« 1 Velcrounroller

only available for Taraflex” Badminton Portable

13



BADMINTON REFERENCES

f World University
Championship,
Russia

v Mint Green

- MENSKOE 2016

1 UNIVERSITY CHAMPIONSHIP

4

f* French Nationals,
France

v Mint Green

f French Nationals,
France

v Mint Green

14




Gerflor TARAFLEX
TABLE TENNIS COURT

— SPORTS FLOORING —

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

v

Over all dimension: 18x 9m

Framboise

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Framboise 6x18m 6109

AT7 single sided tape 6rolls H2060001
Double side tape D210 2 rolls 088T0001
Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001
Traciflex 2 units per competition day 085P0001

Metal pallet 1 unit 087Q0057

Welding rod - Dark Red 0061 2 rolls H2096109

15



TABLE TENNIS REFERENCES

European games,
Azerbaidjan

v Framboise

\ W 2 LA REVUE OFFICIELLE
) A oy \ DE LA FEDERATION FRANCAISE r 7 4

' Championnats de France

v Framboise

o AW e ey

BUTTERFLY \0

e .w“\/ -

BUTTERFLY

' World Championship,
Sweden

V Framboise }

-
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Gerflor TARAFLEX
FLOORBALL COURT

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

44

A
v

>

24

v

Over all dimension : 44x 24m

Teal

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Teal 32x22m 6431

AT7 single sided tape 8rolls H2060001

Double side tape D210 16rolls 08870001
Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001
Traciflex 5 units per competition day; 085P0001

Metal pallet 6 units 087Q0057
Welding rod - Medium Green 0782 8rolls H2096431
White gameline 8 cm 5rolls H1970004

17



FLOORBALL IDEAS

? Silver Gray

"f Blue

18 (18




Gerflor TARAFLEX
BASKETBALL COURT """

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

33.20

1810

v
Playing area: 28.10 x 15.10m

Wood Oak Blue

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Wood Oak 16x14.10m+2x16.6m 5742
Surrounding Blue 4x16.60/15m+2x151/1.6m 6430
Restrictive zone Red Cutin 446/1.50 m 1 4x6/0.98 m 6180
Double side tape D210 8rolls 08870001
AT7 single sided tape 6rolls H2060001
Double side tape unroller 1 unit H3720001
White gameline 8 cm 7 rolls H1970004
Traciflex 2 units per competitioniday 085P0001
Welding rod - Light Brown 0074 4rolls H2096375
Welding rod - Red 0746 Lroll H2096180
Welding rod - Dark Blue 2919 2rolls H2096430
Metal pallets 6 units 08700057
Gameline marking device with cutter 1 unit 087X0001
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Gerflor

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE :

&
<

BASKETBALL COURT

33.20

TARAFLEX

— SPORTS FLOORING —

16,6 X 1,5M

Playing area: 28.10 x 15.10m

Wood Oak

Blue Black

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours
Playing area Wood Oak
Restrictive area Red
Plain circle Blue
Surrounding Black
AT7 single sided tape
Double side tape D210

White gameline 8 cm

Double side tape unroller
Traciflex
Welding rod - Light Brown 0074
Welding rod - Red 0746
Welding rod - Dark Blue 2919
Welding rod - Black 0675
Metal pallets

20 Gameline marking device with cutter

Quantity
16x14.10m+2x16.60m
4x12m: cut in 4x6/1.5m + 4x6/0.95m
1x9.4m: cut in 2x3.7/1.6m + 2x2/0.3m
4x16.60/15m+2x161/1.6m

6rolls

15rolls
5rolls
1 unit

2 units per competition day

4rolls
1roll

Lroll
2rolls
5 units

1 unit

v

Colour/Code

5742

6180
6430

6830
H2060001
08870001
H1970004
H3720001
085P0001
H2096375
H2096180
H2096430
H2096830
087Q0057
087X0001

18.10



Gerflor
BASKETBALL COURT

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :

DATE :
33.20

P
N

TARAFLEX

— SPORTS FLOORING —

Wood Oak

Red Blue

Quantity to Order (per court)

Description Colours Quantity
Playing area Wood Oak 16x1410m+2x16.60m
Restrictive area + Red 4x12m: cut in 4x6/1.5m + 4x6/0.95m
Surrounding 4x1660/15m+2x151/15m
Plain + 1/2 circles Blue 2x9.4m : cut in 2x3.7/1.5m + 2x2/0.3m (x2)
AT7 single sided tape 6rolls
Double side tape D210 15rolls
White gameline 8 cm 5rolls
Double side tape unroller 1 unit

Traciflex 2 units per competition day
Welding rod - Light Brown 0074 4rolls
Welding rod - Red 0746 3rolls
Welding rod - Dark Blue 2919 1roll
Metal pallets 5 units
21 Gameline marking device with cutter 1 unit

v

Colour/Code

5742

6180
6430
H2060001
08870001
H1970004
H3720001
085P0001
H2096375
H2096180
H2096430
087Q0057
087X0001

18.10

Playing area: 28.10 x 15.10m



S TARAFLEX
BASKETBALL COURT  — s

PROJECT :
CUSTOMER :
DATE : 2890
16,6 X1,5M | 16,6X 1,5 M 1
£
1510
v

-
et
Wood Oak Red Blue ‘I_vight Cherry
Quantity to Order (per court)
Description Colours Quantity Colour/Code
Playing area Wood Oak 16x14.10m+2x16.60m 5742
Restrictive area Red 4x12m: cutin 4x6/1.5m + 4x6/0.95m 6180
Plain + 1/2 circles Blue 1x9.4m: cut in 4x1.85/1.5m + 4x2/0.30m 6430
Surrounding Light Cherry 4x16.60/15m+2x151/15m 6350
AT7 single sided tape 6 rolls H2060001
Double side tape D210 15rolls 088T0001
White gameline 8 cm 5rolls H1970004
Double side tape unroller 1 unit ) H3720001
Traciflex 2 units per competition day 085P0001
Welding rod - Light Brown 0074 4rolls H2096375
Welding rod - Red 0746 Lroll H2096180
Welding rod - Dark Blue 2919 Lroll H2096430
Welding rod - Light Beige 6350 2 rolls H20928356
Metal pallets 5 units 08700057

22 Gameline marking device with cutter 1 unit 087X0001



BASKETBALL IDEAS

F [ )
[

v Taupe & Spring

v Light Cherry, Wood Oak, Spring &
Forest

v Blue, Light Cherry & Lagoon

23




